
Trofeo del Sole

Elite Femminile

Platz Name Verein Land R1 R2 R3 R4 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Ramona Schmid MGC Terenten ITA 21 25 23,0 4 46

2 Antonella Flamini MC Aponense ITA 25 24 24,5 1 49

3 Elvira Schmid MGC Terenten ITA 27 26 26,5 1 53

Elite Maschile

Platz Name Verein Land R1 R2 R3 R4 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Roland Brunello AMV Algund ITA 20 23 21,5 3 43

2 Hannes Laimer SV Lana Raika ITA 22 24 23,0 2 46

3 Kurt Unterhauser SV Lana Raika ITA 25 23 24,0 2 48

4 Felix Kammerlander MGC Terenten ITA 28 22 25,0 6 50

5 Stefan Zischg SSV Naturns ITA 27 25 26,0 2 52

6 Armin Astner MGC Terenten ITA 31 37 34,0 6 68

Senior Femminile

Platz Name Verein Land R1 R2 R3 R4 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Anna Maria Tiziana Chiaravalli MGC Novi Ligure ITA 27 23 25,0 4 50

2 Dagmar Hirschmann MGC Siusi CZE 24 28 26,0 4 52

3 Eva Graser Polizei SV Steyr AUT 25 29 27,0 4 54

4 Sonia Pircher AMV Algund ITA 31 29 30,0 2 60

5 Marina Casu MGC Ingolstadt e.V. GER 35 31 33,0 4 66

6 Doris Schacke VfM Berlin GER 30 36 33,0 6 66

7 Sara De Nardi AMV Algund ITA 32 35 33,5 3 67

8 Ursula Fuchs UMSC Schruns AUT 31 36 33,5 5 67



Senior Maschile

Platz Name Verein Land R1 R2 R3 R4 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Günter Schwarz Polizei SV Steyr AUT 19 26 22,5 7 45

2 Alexander Horbas MGC Ingolstadt e.V. GER 22 24 23,0 2 46

3 Dieter Kaufmann MGC Siusi ITA 22 25 23,5 3 47

4 Francesco De Nardi AMV Algund ITA 23 25 24,0 2 48

4 Paul Schmid MGC Terenten ITA 23 25 24,0 2 48

6 Robert Bachmaier Sport Oase-Putter Team Salzburg AUT 26 22 24,0 4 48

7 Franz Marmsoler MGC Siusi ITA 23 26 24,5 3 49

8 Alfred Rabensteiner MGC Siusi ITA 25 25 25,0 0 50

9 Markus Tschafeller MGC Terenten ITA 24 26 25,0 2 50

9 Guido Mattaini GSP Vergiate ITA 26 24 25,0 2 50

11 Luigi Bianchini MGC Siusi ITA 27 23 25,0 4 50

12 Albin Lageder MGC Siusi ITA 26 26 26,0 0 52

13 Walter Senoner MGC Siusi ITA 25 27 26,0 2 52

14 Wilhelm Thaler SSV Naturns AUT 24 28 26,0 4 52

15 Egon Schacke VfM Berlin GER 22 32 27,0 10 54

16 Markus Fuchs UMSC Schruns AUT 29 28 28,5 1 57

17 Roland Gasser AMV Algund ITA 27 31 29,0 4 58

18 Kurt Unterweger MGC Siusi AUT 32 31 31,5 1 63

19 Maurizio De Grandis MC Aponense ITA 27 36 31,5 9 63

20 Engelbert Gruenfelder SSV Naturns ITA 30 34 32,0 4 64

TEAMS

Squadre a 4 giocatori

Platz R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Gesamt

1 MGC Terenten 95 102 24,6 197 144

2 MGC Siusi 1 94 106 25,0 200 144

3 MGC Siusi 2 110 105 26,9 215 144

4 M.V. Algund 102 114 27,0 216 144



1  MGC Terenten R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Gesamt

Paul Schmid 23 25 24,0 48

Ramona Schmid 21 25 23,0 46

Markus Tschafeller 24 26 25,0 50

Elvira Schmid 27 26 26,5 53

95 102 24,6 197

2  MGC Siusi 1 R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Gesamt

Franz Marmsoler 23 26 24,5 49

Dieter Kaufmann 22 25 23,5 47

Dagmar Hirschmann 24 28 26,0 52

Walter Senoner 25 27 26,0 52

94 106 25,0 200

3  MGC Siusi 2 R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Gesamt

Kurt Unterweger 32 31 31,5 63

Luigi Bianchini 27 23 25,0 50

Alfred Rabensteiner 25 25 25,0 50

Albin Lageder 26 26 26,0 52

110 105 26,9 215

4  M.V. Algund R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Gesamt

Francesco De Nardi 23 25 24,0 48

Sara De Nardi 32 35 33,5 67

Roland Brunello 20 23 21,5 43

Roland Gasser 27 31 29,0 58

102 114 27,0 216
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